I T

PART FIRST TOOLING TERMINAL NAME: CLOSED BARREL RING, FORK, ADAPTER, & MALE DISCONNECT /7 —
NUMBER REVE UsED REF
MFR PN PREFIX PANDUIT TERMINAL PANDUIT CRIMP SPECS
1385246 —1 = 5 NONE PV SERIES
1385246 =2 E 5 RED PN SERIES SEI?I"EI'II:NG A\ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE
© 1385246 =3 E 5 BLUE PNF SERIES NS
N 1385246 —4 E YELLOW DV SERIES _
e © - DNF SERIES 2 O 22718 (RED)
g - PMV SERIES b1. © A\ 16-14 (BLUE)
PMN SERIES Co, 4 16—10 (YELLOW)
- PMNF SERIES
z S SERES MAX INSUL @ 6 w w w w —~ 21024-8 WASHER, LOCK 70
% /3\ 1 1 1 1 — 692655—-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSEMBLY 09 D
8 08
a WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED | APPL INSTRUCTION [SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT REF | REF | REF | REF | — 240422 VALVE, SHUT OFF 6/
o B — — 408—10218 458637 —1 — A REF | REF | REF | REF — 692655—-6 AIR FEED VALVE ASSEMBLY 06
- { | | 1 1 — 4610651 AIR FEED ASSY (1 INCH) 69
g 2 p) 2 2 — 3—-21000-9 SCR,SHC(10—32x1.00)AIR ASSY 64
=z 03
8 1 1 1 1 — 232581 QUICK DISCONNECT 02
< o
v 60
O 129 T 1 1 1 — 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
g 128 1 1 1 1 — 4544851 HOUSING 58
3 127 57 [
= 126 1 1 1 1 — 142435451 PAWL, FEED 56
% 125 1 1 1 1 — 4550551 PLATE, RETAINING 55
= 1 1 1 1 — 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE 124 1 1 1 1 — 4550521 CARRIER, HOLDDOWN 54
1 1 1 1 — 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 125 1 1 1 1 — 461062—1 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
122 52
121 57
120 50
119 49
118 48
5 5 5 5 — 21024—5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 47
116 46 C
115 1 1 1 1 — 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
5 2 2 2 — 1-21899-35 WASHER, FLAT (#10) 114 1 | | 1 — 4506/35—1 RAM 44
115 1 1 1 1 — 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 4.5
112 1 1 1 1 — 46956/-9 WASHER, RAM 472
5 3 3 3 - 21024—-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 117 1 | | 1 - /—=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41
| 1 1 1 - 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®.094x.75) 110 40
% 2 % 2 — 5—22278-0 SPRING, HOLDDOWN 109 39
| 1 1 1 - 2—21008—1 SCR,SKT SET(4—40x.25) 108 58
107/ 1 1 1 1 — 8/9105—-5 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY S/
T 1 1 1 — 1-22353-9 SCR,SHLD(®.250%.25)DRAG LEVER 106 56
] 1 T T 1 — 2—=21008-1 SCR,SKT SET(4—40x.25 LW) 105 55 |
104 54
T T 1 1 — 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM 103 T 1 1 1 — 4556751 PLATE, BASE 55
2 2 2 2 - 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 102 32
101 51
1 1 1 1 — 461264—-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 1 1 1 — 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 50
% 2 % 2 — 5—-21006—-8 SCR,SET(10—32x1.00)DRAG 99 1 1 1 1 — 142435401 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
TO w w 1 W — 227338 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL 98 28
TERMINATOR 4 | 4 | 4 | 4] - 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.75)CAP 97 2 | 2] 2] 2 | = 1-22281-6 SPRING, DRAG 27
CASTING 3 3 3 3 — 2—22735-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HSG 96 T 1 1 1 — 142453591 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
1 1 1 1 — 2—21002-7 SCR,BHC(10—32x.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 T 1 1 1 — 142453581 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
2 2 2 2 — 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)STRIP GUIDE 94 | | | 1 — 9-690504—-4 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 g
93 1 1 1 1 — 142435417 —1 GCUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
92 22
1 1 1 1 — D—22282-3 SPRING, COMP 9 2
1 1 1 1 — 3—21000—7/ SCR,SHC(10—32x2.50) 90 1 1 1 1 — 1358981—9 STRIPPER 20
39 19
38 1 1 1 1 — 142435451 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 18
% % % 2 — 5—21000-0 SCR,SHC (8—32x.88)HOLD DOWN a8/ 1 1 1 1 — 5—=22278-0 SPRING, HOLDDOWN 17
1 T 1 1 — 2—22605—1 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.38)FEED FINGER 386 16
% 2 2 2 — 5—21000-5 SCR,SHC(10—32x.50)STRIP GUIDE 89 T 1 1 1 — 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(.094x.75) 15
1 1 1 1 — 2—21000-7/ SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)STRIPPER 34 1 1 1 1 — 4550551 PLATE, RETAINER 14
) N 83 13
° % 82 1 - -1 - - 14243493 CRIMPER TOOLING KIT (YELLOW) 12
§O§ C\ | 1 1 1 ] — 3—=21000—4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL 31 A — T — — — 1424549-72 CRIMPER TOOLING KIT (BLUE) 11
§;§ 50 — — T — — 1424549 —1 CRIMPER TOOLING KIT (RED) 10
ggg @\@\ 79 9
5323 @ o 78 8
g§§§ ) /6 1 1 1 1 — 4550521 CARRIER, TERM HOLDER 6
r 29 75 5
<t5 . .
Efzz A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ;i 1 1 1 1 258009-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER ;L
é@%% A GREASE LIGHTLY. A REQUIRED FOR G’ TERMINATOR W W 1 1] - 3-21001-5 SCR,SHC(3/8x1.00) 72 2
0 <x o
EEE% A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS APPLICATION ONLY. 1 1 1 1 — 459610-35 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET T7EWM TWEM A
%g%é ADJUST VALVE FULLY OPEN FOR —4 -3 -7 — 1 U/M PART NO DESCRIPTION NO —4 -3 - —1 U/M PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
j<Z<§E( A CRIMPER  TOOLING  KIT CONTAINS "G’ TERMINATOR APPLICATION PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
é@ﬂ% W|RE CRH\/]PER, CRH\/]PEF\) SHEAR, & AN\/H_ ) QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
E % o % DWN 28MARO1 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
C2go° A CAN BE USED FOR EITHER BENCH A ANDERSON -
5578 OR LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - -
%) L <Z( 8 OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: _ E_ o Cetromics rosration
é%;g 00 A SEE TERMlNAI— F\)EEI— TAG e ?Etg i: :\EDLB‘N 28MARO1 _El,:ztronics Lyorrisgurgt, PA W%OE%BEEOS
§§%8 A A TERMINALS WITHOUT WIRE FUNNEL ENTRY FEATURE ’@‘% 2 pie .2 NAVE Or EED HOu APDLICATOR
S 0JH DisT ARE NOT RECOMMENDED FOR LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. £ |ECR-10-009408 4-2010 | MY | TE lrmmer—— 4 PLC £ = —
o= SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO SHEET REV
%%%% 60 Pl LR REVISION RECORD DATE DUN | APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE */7 — AW 1385246 ] o F
o/ 5 E 5 5 3 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

30APR2010 8:44am




